Pu rchase Marshall University Order #
Office of Purchasing

Change Request One John Marshall Drive MU19KEYS
A L Huntington, WV 257554100

FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract

21 BN 11/17/2020 | Various 06/21/2019 MU19KEYS

Document Document Action  Erori A

[ Requisition (Cancellation only) I" Cancellation L& Frror in Total Amount

I~ Regular Purchase Order [T Increase/Decrease I™ Change of Account

[ Contract Purchase Order [T Unused Balance [T Change of Vendor Name/Address
{7 Open End Contract Purchase I™ Freight I™ Other

[T Agreement I Renewal

[T Extension Error

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code BOG Unit Name & Address

Architectural Interior Products Inc
466 Airport Industrial Park Road
Parkersburg, WV 26104

Ph# 304-375-6395

Fax FEIN# 550602350

Marshall University

Office of Purchasing

One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Item# | Quantity

Description of Change Unit Price Extended Price

Change Order # 1_

To renew the contract according to all terms, conditions, prices,
and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders. Prices are contained in the following
attachment.

Key and Lock Systems
Renewal Period: July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021

Renewal: 1 of 2
Renewals remaining: (1) One

Reason for Change: Contract renewall S $ Open-End
Increase $
Decrease 5
New Total $ Open-End
Approved: OMMQQ/ A_M/.b- ﬂ ,P_Q/q [ l /oflo/ X0
Authorized ‘[};nature Date
N/A
Attorney General if required Date

BOG 79




MU19KEYS_CO 1 Page 2

1. SPECIFICATIONS

Locks

Item Qty. Description Unit Price Total

1-1. 400 Dorma C870 x US26D $96.45 $38,580.00
Cylindrical Lockset |

1-2. 140 Dorma M9973 DLRM-626 $142.92 $20,008.80
Mortise Lockset

1-3. 560 KABA B1 Cores (Pre-pinned) $30.83 $17,264.80

Miscellaneous

Item Qty. Description Unit Price Total

2-1. 2,000 1AK1B127 Key Blanks KABA $6.78 $13,560.00
Cut for New Code System

2-2. 400 Push Plate x US32S (Pre- $26.12 $10,448.00
drilled)

2-3. 5 120 Key Dupli-key Beige $247.00 $1,235.00
Cabinet 20 % x 16 2 x 5" Depth

1.1 Additional Required Specifications:
Items for this project will be purchased quarterly, as needed.



MU19KEYS_CO 1 Page 3

P.0. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Procedural Rules
of the Governing Board having jurisdiction shall govern all rights and duties under the
Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.

2. ASSIGNMENT: Neither this Order nor any monies due, or to become due hereunder,
may be assigned by the Seller without the Buyer's consent.

3. BUYER: For the purposes of These Terms and Conditions, the "Buyer" means the
institution purchasing goods and services for which a Purchase Order has been
lawfully issued to the Seller.

4. CANCELLATION: The Buyer may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days’
written notice to the Seller.

5. COMPLIANCE: Seller shall comply with all federal, state and local laws, regulations
and ordinances including, but not limited to, the prevailing wage rates of the WV
Division of Labor, if applicable.

6. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone,
directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential
information gained from the Buyer, unless the individual who is the subject of the
information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to
the agency’s policies, procedures, and rules.

7. DELIVERY: For exceptions to the delivery date as specified In the Order, the Seller
shall give prior notification and obtain the approval of the Buyer. Time is of the essence
of this Order and it is subject to termination by the Buyer for failure to deliver on time.

8. DISPUTES: Disputes arising out of the agreement shall be submitted to the West
Virginia Court of Claims.

9. HOLD HARMLESS: The Buyer will not agree to hold the Seller or any other party
harmless because such agreement is not consistent with state law.

10. MODIFICATIONS: This writing is the parties’ final expression of Intent. No
modification of this Ordershall be binding unless agreed to in writing by the Buyer,

11. NON-FUNDING: All services performed or goods delivered under this Purchase
Order/Contract are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract,
contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made
available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these
services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after
June 30.



MU19KEYS_CO 1 Page 4

P.0. TERMS AND CONDITIONS continued...

12. ORDER NUMBERS: Contract Order numbers or Purchase Order numbers shall be
clearly shown on all acknowledgments, shipping labels, packing slips, Invoices and
correspondence.

13. PAYMENT& AND INTEREST ON LATE PAYMENTS: Payments may only be made
after the delivery of goods or services. Any provision for interest or charges on late
payments is deleted.

14. RENEWAL: The contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of
the parties.

15. REJECTION: All goods or materials purchased herein are subject to approval of The
Buyer. Any rejection of goods or materials resulting in nonconformity to the terms,
conditions or specifications of this Order, whether held by the Buyer or returned to the
Seller, will be at the Seller's risk and expense.

16. SELLER: For the purposes of these Terms and Conditions, the “Seller" means the
vendor whose quotation, bid, bid or expression of Interest has been accepted and has
received a lawfully Issued Purchase Order from the Buyer.

17. SHIPPING, PACKING, BILLING, & PRICING: Unless otherwise stated, all goods are to
be shipped prepaid, FOB destination. No charges will be allowed for special handling,
packing, wrapping, bags, containers, etc., unless otherwise specified. All goods or
services shall be shipped on or before the date specified in this Order. Prices are those
that are stated in this Order. No price Increase will be accepted without written
authority from the Buyer.

18. TAXES: The state of West Virginia (the Buyer) is exempt from Federal and State
taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.

19. TERMINATION: In the-event of a breach by the Seller of any of the provisions of this
contract, the Buyer reserves the right to cancel and terminate this 'contract forthwith
upon giving written notice to the Seller. The Seller shall be liable for damages suffered
by the Buyer resulting from the Sellers breach of contract.

20. WARRANTY: The seller expressly warrants that the goods and/or services covered
by this Order will: (a) conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other
description furnished or specified by the Buyer; (b) be merchantable and fit for the
purpose Intended; (c) be free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances of any
kind; and/or (d) be free from defect in material and workmanship.



MU19KEYS_CO 1 Page 5

LIFE OF CONTRACT PAGE

LIFE OF CONTRACT: This contract becomes effective on 7/1/2019 and extends for a period of
one (1) year or until such reasonable time thereafter as is necessary to obtain a new contract.
Such "reasonable time" shall not exceed twelve (12) months upon expiration of one (1) year
from the effective date of this contract by giving the Director of Purchasing thirty (30) days
written notice.

RENEWAL.: This contract may be renewed upon mutual written consent, submitted to the
Director of Purchasing thirty (30) days prior to the date of expiration. Such renewal shall be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the original contract and shall be limited to two (2)
successive one (1) year periods.

CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing reserves the right to cancel this contract
immediately upon written notice to the vendor if the commodities or services supplied are of an
inferior quality or do not conform to the specifications of the bid and contract herein.

OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: The Director of Purchasing may authorize a spending unit to
purchase in the open market, without the filing of a requisition or cost estimate, items specified
on this contract for inmediate delivery in emergencies due to unforeseen causes (including but
not limited to delays in transportation or an unanticipated increase in the volume of work).

TIME: Time consumed in delivery or performance is of the essence.

ORDERING PROCEDURE: Departments shall submit a requisition for commodities covered by
this contract to the Purchasing office. Purchasing will then issue a purchase order to the vendor
as authorization for shipment. If the vendor accepts credit cards, purchases may also be made
using the P-card up to the established transaction limit for the department.

FUNDING PARAGRAPH: Service performed under this contract is to be continued in the
succeeding fiscal year contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature for this
service. In the event funds are not appropriated for these services, this contract becomes of no
effect and is null and void after June 30.

INTEREST: Should this contract include a provision for interest on late payments, the agency
agrees to pay the maximum legal rate under West Virginia Law. All other references to interest
charges are deleted.

CONTRACT PRICING: Unless otherwise allowed by the Director of Purchasing, price increases
will be approved only at the beginning of each renewal period. All adjustments will be made in
dollars, not per cent. Requests for price increases must be received in writing by the Director at
least thirty (30) days in advance of the effective date. Vendors may add products throughout the
term of this contract when it is in the best interest of the University.

The Director at Marshall University will determine which products will be added. Price decreases
will be "passed through" to Marshall University.



MU19KEYS_CO 1 Page 6

wV-96
11/2019

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
ADDENDUM TO VENDOR'’S STANDARD CONTRACTUAL FORMS

State Agency, Board, or Commission (the “State™): Marshall University

Vendor: Architectural Interior Products Inc.

Contract/Lease Number (“Contract”): MUI9KEYS

Commodity/Service: Key and Lock Systems For Marshall Commons Residence Halls

The Stateand the Veador are entering into the Contract identified above. The Vendor desires to incorporate one or more forms it created
into the Contract Vendor’s form(s), however, include(s) one or more contractual terms and conditions that the State cannot or will not
accept. In consideration for the State's incorposating Vendor®s form(s) into the Contract, the Vendor enters into this Addendum which
specifically eliminates or alters the legal enforceability of certain tenms and conditions contained in Vendor's form(s). Therefore, on
the date shown below each signature line, the parties agree to the following contractual terms and conditions in this Addendum are
dominate over any competing terms made a part of the Contract:

10,

Il.

ORDER OF PRECEDENCE: This Addendum modifies and supersedes anything contained on Vendor's form(s) whether or not
they are submitted before or after the signing of this Addendum. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN VENDOR'S

FORM(S) AND THIS ADDENDUM, THIS ADDENDUM SHALL CONTROL.

PAYMENT — Payments for goodgservices will be made in arrears only upon receipt of a proper invoice, detailing the
goods/services provided or receipt of the goods/services, whichever is later. Notwithstanding the foregoing, payments for software
licenses, subscriptions, or maintenance may be paid annually in advance.

Any language imposing any interest or charges due to late payment is deleted.

FISCAL YEAR FUNDING - Performance of this Contract is contingent upon funds being appropriated by the WV Legislature
or otherwise being avallable for this Contract. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available, the Contract becomes
of no effect and is null and void after June 30 of the current fiscal year. If that occurs, the State may notify the Vendor that an
altemative source of funding has been obtained and thereby avoid the automatic termination. Non-appropriation or non-funding
shall not be considered an event of default.

RIGHT TO TERMINATE — The State reserves the right to terminate this Contract upon thirty (30) days writien notice to the
Vendor. If this right is exercised, the State agrees to pay the Vendor only for all undisputed services rendered or goods received
before the tenmination’s effective date. All provisions are deleted that seek to require the State to (1) compensate Vendor, in whole
or in part, for lost profit, (2) pay a termination fee, or (3) pay liquidated damages if the Contract is terminated early.

Any language secking to accelerate payments in the event of Contract termination, default, or non-funding is hereby deleted.

DISPUTES — Any language binding the State to any arbitration or to the decision of any arbitration board, commission, panel or
other entity is deleted; as is any requirement to waive a jury trial.
Any language requiring or permitting disputes under this Contract to be resolved in the courts of any state other th State of

West Virginia is deleted. All legal actions for damages brought by Vendor against the State shall be brought in the West Virginia
Claims Commission. Other causes of action must be brought in the West Virginia court authorized by statute to exercise jurisdiction

over it

Any language requiring the State to agree to, or be subject to, any form of equitable relief not authorized by the Constitution or laws
of State of West Virginia is deleted.

FEES OR COSTS: Any language cbligating the State to pay costs of collection, court costs, or attorney®s fees, unless ordered by
a court of competent jurisdiction is deleted.

GOVERNING LAW — Any language requiring the application of the law of any state other than the State of West Virginia in
interpreting or enforcing the Contract is deleted. The Contract shall be governed by the laws of the State of West Virginia,

RISK SHIFTING ~ Any provision requiring the State to bear the costs of all or a majority of business/legal risks associated with
this Contract, o indemnify the Vendor, or hold the Vendor or a third party harmless for any act or omission is hereby deleted.

LIMITING LIABILITY — Any langusge limiting the Vendor®s liability for direct damages to person or property is deleted.

TAXES - Any provisions requiring the State to pay Federal, State or local taxes or file tax retumns or reports on behalf of Vendor
are deleted. The State will, upon request, provide a tax exempt certificate to confirm its tax exempt status.

NO WAIVER - Any provision requiring the State to waive any rights, claims or defenses is hereby deleted.
1|page



MU19KEYS_CO 1 Page 7

WVH6
1172019

12. STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS — Any clauees limiting the time bn which the State may bring suit against the Veador or any other

11.

14,

17.

18,

third party aro deleted,

ASSIGNMENT - The Vendor 'fw not to usslgn the Contrect to any person or eatty without the State's prior written consant,
which will not be unreasonsbly delayed or denled, The State resarves the right to assign this Coraruct to another State egency,
board or commdsslon upon thirty (30) days writien natice to the Vendor. Theso rostrictions do not spply to the peymenta mede by
the Stats. Any amsignmurt will aot becoma effective and binding upon the State until the State Is notlfied of the masignment, and
tho State and Vendor exscuits a change order to the Contaa,

RENEWAL - Any lagguage that seeks to autorastically renew, modify, or extend the Contrect beyond the Imitial torm or
autnmatiaally cantinus the Contract period from tarm t0 tam Io deleted. The Contract may be renewsd or coatinusd only upon
ouwhual written agresment of the Parties.

INGURANCE - Any provision requiring the State to tmalstein any type of Insurance for elther it or the Vendor's benefll is deleted.
RIGHT TO REPOSSRSSION NOTICE ~ Any provislon for repoasssaion of equipment without notice is beredy deleted.
Howeve, the Btate doss recognizs a right of ropossansion with natloe,

DELIVERY - All dallveries under the Contrect will be FOB deatingtion unlses the Stets expressly and knowingly agrese otherwise,
Any conteary delivery tarma ase hereby deleted.

CONVIDENTIALITY ~ Any provisions regarding asnfidantle) treatment or non=disclosure of tha terms and conditions of the
Corrract are hervby dolsted, Btade contracts are public records under the West Virginis Froedom of Informadn Act (“POIA™) (W.
Va. Code 29B-a-1, et saq.) sad publio procurernant lsws, This Comract and othar publlo reounds may be dlsclosed withoa notlce
to the vendar 6t the Stete's sols discretion,

Any provisions reganding confidentlality or non-disclosure relatad to contract performancs are only effective ta the extent they are
consistent with FOIA and rearparatad indo the Contrect through a separstaly approved and signed non<disclosurs agremmant,
THIRD-PARTY SOFTWARE — If this Contract comternplates or requlres the use of third-party software, the vendor repreamts
that none of the mandstory cllck-thvough, unsigned, or web.llnked terms and conditions presented or required befbre ualng such
Nmnm coafllot with any term of thia Addandum or thet ia has the authority to modIfy such third-perty software's terms
and oon

to be subordinate to this Addendum—The-Vendor ahall Indemnify and defend the State sgalnat all olalms resulting
from an asaertion that such third-party terma snd conditions sre aot in acoord with, or subordinate to, this Addmndum.

AMENDMENTS ~ The parties agres that all amendmaxas, mod|fcations, atterstions or changes (o the Contract shall be by mutual
agresmant, ln writing, and algned by both parties. Any language to the contrary s deleted.

Notwithalanding the foregolng, this Addendum oun only ba amandaed by (1) ldentifylng the alterstiona to thia form by using ftalics
to Identify language being added and strllatheeugh fbr language belng deleted (do not uso Lraok-changos) and (2) having the Offica
of the West Virginie Avtomey Qenernl’s suthoslzad representative expressly agres to and lkmowingly approve thoss alterations.

vendor, Archideucn] Takedor Produdts, e
m g ‘ o WOl

Prirsed Nemw: ~ST€nhance. Son rih Printed Name: ___%Q_RCA@

el T Lliseteddc o e Sales B

ow 0 201 pue: (013 -2,0(9

2|Page



MU19KEYS_CO 1 Page 8

MARSHALL
UNIVERSITY.
www.marshall,edu

Office of Purchasing

November 13, 2020

Architectural Interior Products Inc
466 Airport [ndustrial Park Road
Parkersburg, WV 26104

Re: Contract Renewal for MUI9KEYS

Dear Ms. Roberts:

The above referenced contract expired June 30, 2020. Marshall University wishes to renew the contract for key and lock systems.

Please annotate on the bottom of this letter, with your signature and date, if you agree to renew contract MU19KEYS effective July 1,
2020 through June 30, 2021 under the same terms and conditions. Enclosed is a Purchasing Affidavit which requires signature and
notarization as well.

Please return the letter and the enclosures signed in the original to the noted below.

Marshall University Office of Purchasing
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 304-696-2823.
Sincerely,

Btk ara

Becky Neace
Purchasing Agent

I agree to renew the current contract # MU19KEYS for an additional twelve (12) month period under the same terms and conditions.

X  Yes No

Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter.

_ November 13, 2020
Signature Date
ST Jane. Roluide,
Printed Name

Rose Marie Roberts
Title Manager

Comments:

WEARE.. MIARSHALL.

One John Marshall Drive * Huntington, West Virginia 257554100 * Tel 304/696-2821
A State University of West Virginia * An Afficmative Actlon/Equal Opportunity Employer



MU1SKEYS_CO 1 Page 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor Is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W. Va, Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the
provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed ta the state or any of its political
subdivisions bacause of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liabllity to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet Its obligations as a workers’ compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the abligations under the
repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an Individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorlized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor Is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdlvision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that nelther vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that nelther vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default Is permitted under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: Acchitectural Interior Products, Inc

Authorized Signature: ?iOUU M,M %JGKLIZ‘Z/ Date:  11/13/2020

State of YW

County of __ Wood , to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this _13thday of __November , 2020 .
My Commission expires (_n/ [ %/ 2023 20

NOTARY f-’GBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL

Morgan Nicole Worstell
State of West Virginia

My Commission Expires #OTARY PUBLIC

June 12,2023

<

ird 41

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)
466 AINPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
PARKERSBURG, WV 26104




UC Defaulted Accounts Search Results

mutekevs_co T g Joof 1

UC Defaulted Accounts Search Results

Sorry, no records matching your criteria were found.

FEIN: 550602350

Business name: ARCHITECTURAL INTERIOR PRODUCTS INC

Doing business
as/Trading as:

Please use your browsers back button to fry again,

WorkforceWV Unemployment

Offices of the Insurance

Compensation |

Commissioner

http://ucemployers.workforcewv.org/scripts/bep/ucwedef/ucwerslt.cfm

11/17/2020



Vendor/Customer Page 1 of 3

Vendor/Customer
Vendor/Customer Legal Name Alias/DBA Vendor Active Status Customer Active Stai
000000203873 ARCHITECTURAL INT PRODUC Active Inactive
000000203874 ARCHITECTURAL INTERIOR | Discontinued inactive
000000203875 ARCHITECTURAL INTERIOR PRODUCT Active Inactive
~ 000000203876 ARCHITECTURAL INTERIOR PRODUCTS INC Active Inactive

From 1to4 of4 First Prev Next Last Attachments

Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste  Search @b

@ General Info

Vendor/Customer : 000000203876 Restrict Use by Department : [:]
Legal Name : ARCHITECTURAL INTE Miscellaneous Account : ||
Alias/DBA : Internal Account : [_]
Vendor Active Status : Active [v] Third Party Only : [_]
Vendor Approval Status : Complete Third Party Vendor : ]
Customer Active Status : |ngctive M Third Party Customer : [ |
Inventory Customer : [ |
Customer Approval Status : |ncomplete
. Healthcare Provider : ||
Location Name : -
First N Never Archive : [_]
rstName : Restrict VSS Access : No [V ]
Middle Name : . . i
N Discontinue - No New Business : [ ]
PO Prevent MA Reference : ||
Coml?any Name : ARCHITECTURAL INTE! PunchOut Enabled : [ ]
Ersvious Name s Re-PunchOut Enabled : [ ]
PEENIOUSISHEC: Electronic Order Enabled : [ ]
Previous City : W-9 Received : [ ]
Previous State/Province : A W-9 Received Date : s
Previous Country : 2 W-8 Received : [ |
W-8 Received Date : E
Accepts Credit Cards : [ ]
Active From : 01/01/1999 [:
Active To : E
Last Usage Date : 11/19/2020
Department : RN
Unit : 2
¥ Headquarters
Headquarters Account : Yeg Web Address http:// :
Headquarters Account Code : 430000203876 2 Catalog DUNS :
Headquarters Account Legal Name : ARCHITECTURAL INTEI Catalog Extended DUNS :
Franchise Account :[_| Taxpayer ID Number : =350
Taxpayer ID Number Type : g|N ™

» Organization

@ Disbursement Options

https://prd311.wvoasis.gov/prdfinl 1/Advantage;jsessionid=7ImvjOmU_Ih0ZoxuOEiUG6... 11/20/2020



Vendor/Customer

Category :

Description :

DIRC
Direct Payments

Default Type : Check
Default Priority : gg

Default Format : REG

Default Format Description :
Scheduled Payment Day :

Single Payment Indicator : [ ]

Name on Check : | gga) Namei_\Ll
Eligible for VCA Payments : ||

VCA Effective From Date :
VCA Effective To Date :
VCA Primary Email :

VCA Secondary Email :
VCA Comments :

&

»

2

e |

=

Hold Payment :[ |
Hold Payment Authorized By :

Hold Payment Authorized On :
Hold Reason :

Prevent New Spending :
Prevent New Orders : Nt Active

Third Party Code :

Third Party Name :

Third Party Approved By :

Third Party Approved On :

Third Party Reason :

Always Infer Third Party Vendor :[]
Third Party Address ID :

Page 2 of 3

s

P Prenote/EFT

» Remittance Advice

» Vendor Terms

B Accounts Receivable

b eMALL

» Location Information

» Fee and Vendor Compliance Holds

Fee Exempt :

Registration Application Date
Registration Effective Date
Registration Expiration Date
Pre-Registration Code

]

* 06/12/2020
+ 06/15/2020
+ 06/15/2021

C

Tax Clearance : ||

Unemployment Insurance :|_|
Worker's Compensation : [_|
Secretary of State Registration : ||
Federal Debarred : | |

» Executive Compensation

b Additional Information

D Travel

b Change Management

Top

CREATE DOCUMENT> Create New Record Modify Existing Record

UPDATE> Headquarters

SEARCH BY> Master Contacts

Add 1099 Information Entry Add 1042-S Reporting Information Entry Vendor Business T\

Master Addresses

Vendor Commodity Vendor Addresses Vendor Business

https://prd311.wvoasis.gov/prdfinl 1/Advantage;jsessionid=7Imvj0mU_Th0ZoxuOEiUGS...

11/20/2020



Vendor/Customer Page 3 of 3

Vendor Transaction History

https://prd311.wvoasis.gov/prdfinl 1/Advantage;jsessionid=7ImvjOmU_Ih0ZoxuOEiUG6... 11/20/2020



Non-Compliant Purchases Memorandum

TO: Angela White-Negley

FROM: Becky Neace

DATE: 11/17/2020

RE: Change order 1 for MU19KEYS

The renewal was not sent in a timely manner due to the miscommunication between myself and the
housing and residence department. Earlier in the year, they had inquired about a different
lock/keyset that was currently not on the contract. | had misinterpreted that information and did not
think the contract was needed. | talked to the department and was advised that several buildings on
campus still used the items on contract.

In the future, | will communicate with the department far in advance and ensure there is no
misinterpretation of the department’s needs. Please approve all invoices that are to be paid against

MU19KEYS Change Order 1.
%ﬁ&(& I\Juz‘irq U/!“%L/;l');b
Signature of Empl@e Resifonsible for Purchase Date

WM LI/ /%ﬁjw LLjr ?{/ﬁb

Signatu of Dean/Director

/hm/@ | it )’)@(/ /180

Signature oﬁ)lrectorvﬁurchasmg ‘ / patd

(%20

SIgnaéje of VP of Opécations Date




